
          Teacher Office Hours - Semester 1 - 2025-2026 
 

ELA Department 
Ms. Cowart​ ​ lcowart@jajags.com​
​ ​ ​ M 3:25-4:00PM, T-F 3:20-3:35PM, or by appointment​  
Ms. DeFiore            kdefiore@jajags.com 

M-F, 7:45-8:15 and after school by appointment             
Ms. DePasquale​ adepasquale@jajags.com 

M-F, 8:00-8:20AM, T, TH 3:20-3:45PM or by appointment ​  
Mr. Hartmann ​ thartmann@jajags.com 

Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday 3:20 PM - 4:30 PM || Friday 3:20 - 3:45 PM 
Ms. Larsen​ ​ llarsen@jajags.com 
​ ​ ​ Tuesday-Thursday 7:45-8:15 AM & 3:25-3:45 PM or by appointment 
Mr. Purcell​ ​ spurcell@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45 - 8:15 / appointments available during lunch, D block, & after school 
Ms. Wildman​ mwildman@jajags.com 

T/W/TH 3:25-3:45 or by appointment​  
 

Fine Arts Department  
Ms. Garcia ​ ​ agarcia@jajags.com 

W 7:45-8:15 | M,T,Th,F HS Lunch | T-Th after school by appointment 
Ms. Grace​ ​ agrace@jajags.com 

M,W, FR 3:20-3:45|​ TU,THU 8-8:20        ​  
Ms. Stadler ​ ​ tstadler@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45-8:15, M-F HS Lunch, 3:25-3:45 by appointment only 
Ms. Wiarda​ ​ lwiarda@jajags.com 

M 3:25-3:45, W 3:25-3:45, F 3:25-3:45​  
 

History Department 
Mr. Carwin ​ ​ bcarwin@jajags.com 

M/Tr 7:30-8:15 by appointment and email​  
Mr. Clark ​ ​ jclark@jajags.com 

M-W; F 7:45-8:15 am; M-T; Th-F 3:20-3:45 pm​  
Mr. Ketcham​ ​ jketcham@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45-8:15am, M-T by appointment and email​  
Mr. Page​ ​ bpage@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45-8:15am drop in, M-F 3:25-3:45pm by appt and email​ ​  
Mr. Thimsen​ ​ ethimsen@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45-8:15am, 3:25-3:45pm or anytime you see me in the hallways​  
Mr. Truta ​ ​ mtruta@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45-8:15 am, M-TH 3:25-4:00 PM or by appointment ​  
 

Math Department 
Ms. Cretsinger​ scretsinger@jajags.com 
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M-F 7:45-8:15am After school by appointment 
Dr. Gascon​ ​ dgascon@jajags.com 

M/ W/ F 7:40-8:15 am  After school by appointment  
Mr. Hightower​ chightower@jajags.com 

Fridays 12:15pm - 3:15pm, A Block by appointment 
Mr. McRoberts        emcroberts@jajags.com 

M/ W/ F 7:40-8:15 am  After school by appointment 
Mr. Proctor  ​​ rproctor@jajags.com 

T-F 7:45-8:15am, T-Th after school by appointment 
Mr. Videtich​ ​ jvidetich@jajags.com 

M-F 7:45-8:15 am. After school by appointment. 
 

PE/Health Department 
Ms. G. Porreco ​ gporreco@jajags.com 

M-F: 7:45-8:15/3:25-3:45 or by appointment​ ​  
Mr. V. Porreco ​ vporreco@jajags.com 

M-F: 7:30-8:10 M&W 3:25-3:45 or by appointment 
Mr. Sharpley​​ msharpley@jajags.com 

M-Th 7:45 - 8:15 am - or appointment ​   
 

Science Department 
Ms. Babcock  ​ ebabcock@jajags.com 

Mon, Wed, Fri: 7:45-8:15 am, Tue - Fri 3:25-3:45 pm, or by appointment​  
Mr. Bilinski​ ​ gbilinski@jajags.com 

Mon/Friday 7:45 - 8:15am, after school by appointment​ ​  
Mr. Diers​ ​ jdiers@jajags.com 

By appointment 
Mr. Kirkley​ ​ nkirkley@jajags.com 

M-F: 8:00-8:15 am, M-Th 3:25- 3:45 pm, or by appointment​  
Mr. Mellott​ ​ rmellott@jajags.com 

W-F 7:45-8:15am and Tu-Th 3:25-3:45pm or by appointment 
Ms. Swaney​​ aswaney@jajags.com 

W-F 7:45-8:15am and Tu-Th 3:25-3:45pm or by appointment 
Ms. Thimsen​ lthimsen@jajags.com 

Tue-Thu: 7:45-8:15am, 3:25-3:45pm, or by appointment​  
 

Special Education Department 
Ms. Rosenwinkel​ trosenwinkel@jajags.com 

M - F: 7:45 - 8:15 or by appointment     
 

Student Support Services 
Ms. Adams​ ​ kadams@jajags.com 
Ms. Colwell​ ​ mcolwell@jajags.com 
Ms. Dasta​ ​ mdasta@jajags.com 
Ms. LeValley​​ alevalley@jajags.com 
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Technology Department 

Ms. Castellon​ rcastellon@jajags.com 
Tues/Thur 3:20-3:45 pm, or before school by appointment 

Ms. Davis​ ​ jdavis@jajags.com 
M-W, F  7:30-8:15 am and M-TH 3:25-4:00 pm 

Mr. Fire​ ​ efire@jajags.com 
M-F: 8:00-8:15 am and 3:25- 3:45 pm, or by appointment 

Ms. Luceri​ ​ mluceri@jajags.com 
M-F 7:45-8:15am by appointment | M or W after school by appointment​  

 
World Language Department 

Ms. Bocanegra    ​ nbocanegra@jajags.com 
T-Th 3:30 - 3:45 pm / F 8:00 - 8:15 am, or by appointment​             

Ms. Walker​         ​ lwalker@jajags.com 
M - F 3:30 - 3:45 pm by appointment.​  
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